OFFICIAL SUMMARY PROCEEDINGS OF THE BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, TETON COUNTY, WYOMING

The Teton County Board of Commissioners met in regular session on November 14, 2016 in the Commissioners
Chambers located at 200 S. Willow in Jackson. The meeting was called to order at 9:10 a.m.

Commission present: Barbara Allen, Mark Newcomb, Paul Vogelheim, Natalia Macker and Smokey Rhea.
ADOPT AGENDA

Natalia Macker moved to adopt the agenda as amended with the addition of the Human Services Council Workshop
at 10:30am, seconded by Paul Vogelheim. The motion passed unanimously.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

ACTION ITEMS

1. Consideration of Payment of County Vouchers

Paul Vogelheim moved to approve the November 10, 2016 county voucher run in the amount of $765,886.47.
Smokey Rhea seconded and the motion passed unanimously.

2. Consent for Proposed Outgoing Commissioner Correspondence

DISCUSSION ITEMS
Matters for Discussion / Updates
1. Known Matters for Discussion

Agenda for November 15, 2016 was reviewed and a consent agenda was proposed.
Cindy Harger gave comment about the website survey — 131 responses (61 public, 70 employees)

2. Other Matters for Discussion —none
Calendar Review. The Board reviewed their weekly calendars.
County Commissioner Administrator Updates — Alyssa Watkins updated on the UW Extension Office regarding a
meeting with Mary Martin, County Coordinator —update on nutrition base educator and administrative assistant
positions, will continue to offer administrative and I/T support. She also gave an update concerning the County
relationship with the Town of Jackson regarding city shops with regards to rate changes and Teton County contract

for services.

Liaison reports / Commission updates —Paul Vogelheim updated on an opportunity to talk with Alta residents
regarding Stateline Road, the need for a bridge, Forest Service easement; observation with regards to SPET,;
Smokey Rhea updated on the school board workshop regarding Munger Mountain school timeline and class
structures; Mark Newcomb had no updates; Natalia Macker updated on the ECW Board approval of additional use of
SPET funds for bike share up to $25,000; Barbara Allen had no updates;.

Recess at 9:52am

Reconvene at 10:30am

Workshop on Human Services Council Workshop

Sarah Cavallaro, Teton Youth & Family Services headed a group of representatives from the Human Services
Council who spoke about services offered and funding for the different entities that make up the council. In 2015-
2016, there was a cumulative loss of funds cut in the amount of $750,000.00. The Human Services agencies service
approximately 24,000 Teton County residents and many others from the commuter communities surrounding Teton
County. Others offering input included Trudy Funk, Curran-Seeley; Deirdre Ashley, Jackson Hole Community
Counseling; Bruce Burkland, Teton Youth & Family Services; Andy Schwartz, State Representative; and Jim Lewis,
Jackson Hole Community Counseling.

Recess at 11:22am

Reconvene at 1:58pm

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Natalia Macker moved to go into Executive Session, seconded by Paul Vogelheim. Motion passed unanimously and
the board went in to executive session at 2:02pm.

The board came out of executive session at 2:31pm and no action was taken.
ADJOURN

Smokey Rhea moved to adjourn, Natalie Macker seconded and the motion passed unanimously. The meeting
adjourned at 2:32pm.

Respectfully submitted

Shelley Fairbanks
Deputy County Clerk
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ATTEST:

TETON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Barbara Allen, Chair

Mark Newcomb, Vice-Chair

Natalia D. Macker

Paul Vogelheim

Kathleen "Smokey" Rhea

Sherry L. Daigle, County Clerk

TETON COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
11-10-2016 WARRANTS

Warrant
Number Name Amount
334624 ABF PROFESSIONAL CLEANING INC. 13,104.60
334625 ACE HARDWARE 890.78
334626 ALBERTSONS/SAFEWAY 431.60
334627 ALDER ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 4,657.10
334628 ALLEGIANCE BENEFIT PLAN MANAGEMENT 228.00
334629 ALOTA SAND & GRAVEL, INC. 42,402.73
334630 ANDREW ERSKINE 492.71
334631 ANDREW FLECK 30.00
334632 APRES VISUALS LLC 2,475.00
334633 ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING SUPPLY 78.00
334634 ARNOLD MACHINERY COMPANY 2,942.86
334635 ASPEN AUTOMOTIVE/NAPA 449.22
334636 ATS INLAND NW 4,377.50
334637 BATTERY SOLUTIONS INC. 1,358.03
334638 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 342.89
334639 BONNEVILLE COUNTY SOLID WASTE 98,580.74
334640 BOWNET 594.98
334641 CAROL CHAPPELLE 30.00
334642 CASCADIA CONSULTING GROUP INC. 1,760.88
334643 CAROLINE SHEAHAN 2,653.42
334644 cbm MANAGED SERVICES 14,204.39
334645 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 439.10
334646 CENTURYLINK 941.22
334647 CIVIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. 359.90
334648 CLARKS BROADWAY AUTO PARKS LLC 45.99
334649 C.M. OWEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 65,751.11
334650 COCA COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 55.20
334651 COMMUNITY SAFETY NETWORK 3,000.00
334652 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN LLC 1,383.30
334653 DAVE GUSTAFSON 368.60
334654 DBR, INC. 92.00
334655 DELTA DENTAL 18,461.30
334656 DEANNA HARGER 111.39
334657 DEAN'S PEST CONTROL LLC 1,260.00
334658 DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES 74,124.80
334659 DUBBE-MOULDER ARCHITECTS, P.C. 18,897.95
334660 BRENT BLUE DBA EMERG-A-CARE 233.00
334661 E.R. OFFICE EXPRESS INC. 344.08
334662 EVANS INC 325.97
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334663
334664
334665
334666
334667
334668
334669
334670
334671
334672
334673
334674
334675
334676
334677
334678
334679
334680
334681
334682
334683
334684
334685
334686
334687
334688
334689
334690
334691
334692
334693
334694
334695
334696
334697
334698
334699
334700
334701
334702
334703
334704
334705
334706
334707
334708
334709
334710
334711
334712
334713
334714
334715
334716
334717
334718
334719
334720
334721
334722
334723
334724
334725
334726
334727
334728
334729
334730

EVANS CONSTRUCTION,INC.

FIRE SERVICES OF IDAHO

G.R. MAROLT & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
INTOXIMETERS, INC.

JACKSON HOLE LODGE

JAIMIE LEE GRAHAM

JACKSON LUMBER

JACKSON PEDIATRICS,P.C.

JH20 WATER CONDITIONING & FILTRATIO
JOHNSON CONTROLS

JW SURFACING LLC

KENNON C.TUBBS, MD LLC
LABYRINTH HEALTHCARE GROUP
CHILDREN'S LEARNING CENTER
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS
LINTON'S BIG R

LILY MOHLER

LOWER VALLEY ENERGY

MATTHEW BLAIR

MARY MARTIN

MARK NEWCOMB

MARY SMITH

MARGARITO TZOMPA

NATALIA D. MACKER

NELSON ENGINEERING COMPANY
NORCO, INC.

ON GRADE BLADE SERVICE, LLC
PHILLIP DELANEY

PLANET JACKSON HOLE

HAL JOHNSON JR-PROFESSIONAL EXPRESS
QUALITY SERVICE

RENDEZVOUS LANDS CONSERVANCY
SANOFI PASTEUR INC.

SEATON EARTHMOVER, INC.

SHERRY L.DAIGLE

SHERVIN'S INDEP. OIL

SILVER CREEK SUPPLY

SIRCHIE

SILVER STAR COMMUNICATIONS
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

ST. JOHN'S MEDICAL CENTER

STEVE MARSTELLER

STEPHEN WEICHMAN

SYSCO INTERMOUNTAIN

TETON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL

TETON CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

TETON COUNTY TRANSFER STATION
TETON COUNTY TREASURER

TETON CO.WEED & PEST

TETON MEDIA WORKS INC.

TETON TRASH REMOVAL INC.

TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER

TOWN OF JACKSON

TOWN OF JACKSON

TOWN OF JACKSON

TOTAL SCALE SERVICE, INC.

UPP TECHNOLOGY INC

VERIZON WIRELESS

VISA

WESTWOOD CURTIS CONSTRUCTION INC
WEST BANK SANITATION

WHITE GLOVE PROFESSIONAL CLNG INC.
WILSON HARDWARE
WILKINSON-MONTESANO BUILDERS INC.
WILLIAM R. SMITH M.D.

WYOMING GARAGE DOOR LLC
WYOMING PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY
XEROX CORPORATION

Report Options:

4,315.35
39.00
186.27
632.50
2,958.45
590.00
410.96
800.00
15.00
1,046.12
2,719.20
16,516.00
241.20
140,230.00
50.00
42.05
304.86
4,456.90
9.48
231.12
110.45
98.78
540.00
60.00
11,557.80
20.46
3,985.50
30.00
450.00
71.50
6,937.44
46,241.29
1,550.38
1,622.50
73.01
81.24
664.67
185.63
2,927.54
35.19
325.00
178.88
288.80
584.27
850.00
83.00
260.20
20,191.34
2,211.07
4,754.35
316.00
6,000.00
1,658.88
1,008.60
19,534.07
566.00
1,576.85
40.01
31,442.90
9,980.41
1,573.44
16,351.28
1,244.50
7,748.00
250.00
141.50
1,510.00
3,898.94

Warrant Number between "334624" and "334730F
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